501838130 03/01/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT					

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date		
David Cassidy	11/17/2006		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ENGINIVITY LLC
Street Address:	9 Grapevine Avenue
Internal Address:	Suite 2
City:	Lexington
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02421

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13155032

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (732)935-7122

 Phone:
 732-935-7100

 Email:
 Izaveta@mtiplaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Alan Taboada
Address Line 1: 1030 Broad Street

Address Line 2: Suite 203

Address Line 4: Shrewsbury, NEW JERSEY 07702

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VSIE006C2				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alan Taboada				

Total Attachments: 2

source=VSIE006C2_Assignment_Inventor_to_Enginivity#page1.tif source=VSIE006C2_Assignment_Inventor_to_Enginivity#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 027789 FRAME: 0402 OF \$40.00 1315503Z

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I,

David Cassidy, residing at 12 Dawn Drive, Chelmsford, MA 01824,

hereby sell and assign to **ENGINIVITY LLC**, a Massachusetts corporation, having a principal place of business at 9 Grapevine Ave., Suite 2, Lexington, MA 02421, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority under the International Convention, throughout the United States, its territories and all foreign countries in and to my invention in

LITHIUM POLYMER BATTERY POWERED INTRAVENOUS FLUID WARMER

and the application for United States Letters Patent therefor filed on November 6, 2006, Application No. 11/593,456, and such patents as may issue thereon, and all divisions, reissues and continuations and continuations-in-part thereof.

And I hereby covenant that I have full right to make such assignment, and agree for myself and my executors administrators that I will, at the expense of said ENGINIVITY LLC, execute all applications for patents in foreign countries, execute divisional, continuing, reissue and re-examination applications, execute all applications for copyright registration, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved, and generally do everything possible to aid said ENGINIVITY LLC, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent and copyright protection for said invention in the United States, its territories and all foreign countries.

By signing below, I hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert above the filing date and application serial number when they become known.

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to ENGINIVITY LLC, its successors and assigns.

ENGIN-006XX

	IN	WITNESS	WHEREOF,	I	have	hereunto	set	my	hand	and	affixed
my	seal.							_			

David Cassidy

Date: 1//17/06

Make T. Other Witness (Signature)

Date: 1//17/06

Marie T. Getchell
Witness (Please Print Name)

343892.1